

26 EXECUTION

CIVIL 341/24 CHANDER PRAKASH Vs. VISHAL

21.02.2025

Present : DH in person.
None for the JD.

As the lawyers are abstaining from work today, no adverse order is passed.

The V.C. Proceedings are not working due to network issue.

The DH has filed the certified copy of the decree sheet and the statement of the parties on the basis of which the consent decree was passed.

Notice of the execution be issued to the JD on filing of PF within 07 days from today, returnable on **25.04.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/21.02.2025