

16 EXECUTION
CIVIL 341/24 CHANDER PRAKASH Vs. VISHAL

20.03.2026

Present : Sh. Parvinder Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Dhaneshwari, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for JD through V.C.

Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for JD prays for adjournment to inspect the court file.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he will be filing an application for issuance of warrants of possession.

At his request, the case is adjourned to 05.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
20.03.2026